
To, 

(Enclosure of the Circular No. Desk-17/NC/17-4/CR 73/18-19/11 55 Dated 10/10/2019] 

Office of the Deputy Conservator of Forests, Junnar Forest Division, Junnar 

Sr. 
no. 

Chief Financial Officer, 

(1) 

Subject:- Diversion of 0.148 ha. Reserved Forest in favour of Hirschvogel Components India Pvt. Ltd.., 

1 

Hirschvogel Components India Pvt.Ltd, 

[see rule 8 (1) (b) of the Forest (Conservation) Amendment Rules, 2014 

Outward no. Desk-4(2)/Land/FCA-

Dt. L6 lo/2024 

Sanaswadi , Tal-Shirur Dist- Pune - 412 209. 

Reference:- 1. Ministry of Environment Forests & Climate Change Nagpur Govt. Order No. FC- I/MH 

Ranjangaon, Pune for laying underground 22 KV, 400mm H.T. cable electric line for supply of 
electricity from Village - Koregaon Bhima to Sanaswadi in Tal -Shirur, Dist - Pune in the State of 
Maharashtra -Regarding. 

As per the reference letter cited above, Ministry of Environment Forests & Climate 
Change Nagpur Govt of India has given In - Principle approval to above mentioned project. 

Therefore Chief Financial Officer, Hirschvogel Components India Pvt.Ltd, Sanaswadi 
Tal-Shirur Dist- Pune - is directed to pay the item - wise amount of Compensatory , NPV levies as 
mentioned below. 

Item 

Proforma for the Demand Note 

130/2018-NGP/12784, Dated 24/01/2024 
2. Additional Principle Chief Conservator of Forests and Nodal officer, M.S. Nagpur Letter No. 
Desk-17/FCA-SZ/PID-20283/Pune/3012 Dated 25/01/2024 

(2) 

no. 5) 

Cost towards 

Compensatory 
Afforestation. 
(As per Model 

Condition 

No. as 
mentioned 

In-principle 
approval 

(3) 
Condition 

No. 4 

Compensatory Levies 

Prevailing 
Rate (Rs.) 
(If applicable) 

(4) 

g64 /2023-24 

Rs.1,86,936/ 

Forest Land 
(ha.) 

Amount 

payable by 
(wherever the User 

(5) 
1 ha 

(6) 

Rs.1,86,936/-

Remarks 

(7) 

As per rate 2019-20 Rs. 
6,17,948/- has deposited to 
campa by project Agency, 
through e-Chalan.The 
remaining amount is 
Rs.1,86,936 as per the ready 
reckoner for the new year 
2023-24.The said amount 

should be paid to ad-hock 
Campa and the report should 
be submit to this oftfice for 
necessary action 

FCA - Demand Note 

applicable) Agency. 



2 Cost towards 
the NPV 

(Specify the 
Eco-Value 
Class of Forest 
to be 

diverted) 

Condition 
No. 5 

Rs. 9,57,780/- 0.15 ha. 

Total 
Amount 

Rs. 49,767/ 

Rs.2,36,703/ 

As per Central Government 
letter no. File no. |-19/ CEC/ 
SC/2006-Pt. Dt. O5/06/2008 
for Eco -Class - III The 

project agency has deposited 
amount Rs. 6,26000/ 
through e-Portal as on 
08/08/2019. As per new 
guidelines vide Central Govt 
letter no. 5 FC (Vol- I) dt. 
06/01/2022 for Eco - Class 
III Open Forest Rs. 
9,57,780/- per ha. The 
amount of Net Present Value 

(N.P.V) for 0.15 ha. amount 
is Rs.49,767/- The said 
amount should be paid to ad 

hock Campa and the report 
should be submit to this 

office for necessary action 

Copy to - Chief Conservator of Forests (T), Pune for information. 

(A.R. Satpute) 
Deputy Conservator of Forests, 
Junnar Forest Division, Junnar. 

Copy to - The Additional Principle Chief Conservator of Forests and Nodal officer, M.S. 
Nagpur for information. 

FCA - Demand Note 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

